2004 KLX400R (Canada Only)
PARTS DIAGRAM
Front Fork
© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.
2004 KLX400R (Canada Only)
PARTS LIST
Front Fork
ITEM NAME PART NUMBER QUANTITY
PLATE (Ref # 13271) 13271-S059 2
HOLDER,BOOT (Ref # 13280) 13280-S030 2
STOPPER,NEEDLE (Ref # 32085) 32085-S015 2
PIPE-LEFT FORK OUTER (Ref # 44005) 44005-S009 1
PIPE-RIGHT FORK OUTER (Ref # 44006) 44006-S009 1
PIPE-FORK INNER (Ref # 44013) 44013-S006 2
PISTON-FORK (Ref # 44018) 44018-S004 2
CYLINDER-SET-FORK (Ref # 44023) 44023-S003 2
SPRING-FRONT FORK (Ref # 44026) 44026-S009 2
SPRING-FRONT FORK (Ref # 44026A) 44026-S011 2
GUIDE-FORK SPRING (Ref # 44028) 44028-S003 2
SEAT-FORK SPRING (Ref # 44029) 44029-S002 2
BUSHING-FRONT FORK (Ref # 44065) 44065-S002 2
BUSHING-FRONT FORK (Ref # 44065A) 44065-S003 2
DAMPER-ASSY,RH (Ref # 44071) 44071-S009 1
DAMPER-ASSY,LH (Ref # 44071A) 44071-S010 1
ROD (Ref # 46102) 46102-S004 2
BOOT,BLACK (Ref # 49006) 49006-S032-503 2
VALVE-ASSY (Ref # 49116) 49116-S004 2
LABEL (Ref # 56030) 56030-S012 2
SPACER (Ref # 92026) 92026-S127 2
RING-SNAP (Ref # 92033) 92033-S051 2
SEAL-OIL (Ref # 92049) 92049-S058 2
RING-O (Ref # 92055) 92055-S075 2
RING-O (Ref # 92055A) 92055-S076 2
RING-O (Ref # 92055B) 92055-S077 2
RING-O (Ref # 92055C) 92055-S078 2
RING-O (Ref # 92055D) 92055-S079 2
BAND,BOOT (Ref # 92072) 92072-S008 2
© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.
2004 KLX400R (Canada Only)
PARTS LIST
Front Fork
ITEM NAME PART NUMBER QUANTITY
BAND,BOOT (Ref # 92072A) 92072-S010 2
SEAL (Ref # 92093) 92093-S044 2
BOLT (Ref # 92153) 92153-S350 2
BOLT,8X35 (Ref # 92153A) 92153-S351 4
SCREW,PLUG (Ref # 92172) 92172-S198 2
WASHER,SEAL (Ref # 92200) 92200-S196 2
WASHER (Ref # 92200A) 92200-S197 2
NUT (Ref # 92210) 92210-S124 2
© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.